1
TM
itle
L32
E,
L32
E,
L32

1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil and Design is a trademark of Intersil Americas Inc. | Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2001
ISL83220E
Ordering Information
(NOTE 1)
PART NO.
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ISL83220ECB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
ISL83220EIB -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
ISL83220ECA 0 to 70 16 Ld SSOP M16.209
ISL83220EIA -40 to 85 16 Ld SSOP M16.209
ISL83220ECV 0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
ISL83220EIV -40 to 85 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
NOTE:
1. Most surface mount devices are available on tape and reel; add
“-T” to suffix.
Pinout
ISL83220E (SOIC, SSOP, TSSOP)
TOP VIEW
EN
C1+
V+